
 

 

Dear Valued Customers, 

As we near the end of 2025, we would like to thank you for your continued support and partnership. Your trust in 
Allied has been key to our growth, and we look forward to working with you in the year ahead. 

To help you plan accordingly, please take note of the following year-end shutdown and operating times: 

Structural Core Processing 

Monday, 8th December 2025 - Last day for core orders:  

• Thursday, 18th December 2025 - Last day for deliveries & dispatch in Brackenfell. 
• Friday, 19th December 2025 – Closed (stock take) 
• Monday, 5th January 2026 - Normal trading resumes 

Brackenfell Branch 

• Friday, 12th December 2025 – closing at 13h00 (year-end function) 
• Thursday, 18th December 2025 - Last day for deliveries & dispatch in Brackenfell 
• Friday, 19th December 2025 – closed (stock take) 
• Monday, 5th January 2026 - Normal trading resumes 

To avoid any disruptions, please ensure all shutdown and startup stock requirements are placed no later than 
8th December 2025, to allow sufficient lead time for processing and deliveries. 

Maitland Branch / Water Storage  

• Friday, 12th December 2025 – closing at 12h00 (year-end function) 
• Tuesday, 16th December 2025 – closing at 12h00 
• Wednesday, 24th December 2025 – closing at 12h00 
• Thursday, 25th December 2025 – closed 
• Friday, 26th December 2025 – closed 
• Saturday, 27th December 2025 - closing at 12h00 
• Wednesday, 31st December 2025 – closing at 12h00 
• Thursday, 1st January 2026 – closed 
• Friday, 2nd January 2026 – closed (stock take) 
• Saturday, 3rd January - closing at 12h00 
• Monday, 5th January 2026 - Normal trading resumes 

We sincerely appreciate your support and wish you a safe, enjoyable festive season with your loved ones. May 
2026 bring new opportunities, continued growth, and success for us all. 
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